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Mr. Pande and Mr, Sharma were given due notice and proper procedure was followed. In the case of Mr.
Gupta, he was given onc month’s salary in lieu of notice.

Suri S. N. MAZUMDAR: My question was. Sir.” whether he was given any charge-sheet. 1t seems from the hon. Minister’s reply that he was not given any charge-sheet, nor any scope or opportunity for explanatlon He was given one morth’s notice.
May 1 know. Sir. under what rule this was done?

(No reply)

Mr. CHAIRMAN:
Singh Chauhan.

Surr S. N. MAZUMDAR : Sir, this IS a very important question and it has not been replied to

Mr. CHAIRMAN: There 1sno answer readily available.

Sur1 S. N. MAZUMDAR : That shows how they dcal with these questions.
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+[SUSPENSION OF TRAFFIC BETWEEN
MucMa aND Futka RAILWAY STa-TIONS ON THE EASTERN RAILway

*396. Surt NAWAB SINGH
CHAUHAN: Will the Minister for RAiLwaAys be pleased to state whether it is a fact that Railway traffic has been suspended between Mugma and Futka stations on the Eastern Railwav due to the sinking of the railway line:
and if so. what are the causes of this sinking?]

tEnglish translation.

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

3214

Wam ofeagn swwA (s mgaw
@) . F FgW gar-Ted )o@ fEar
g

to Questions

faawm

¥—93-Y% @ JMAL TEL A
Y—¥Y 9T, g Ta FT ST
AT HEAHT WS FIE TG IX, FIHT
sATH 82 & AT A (o= % ] 79 A157
F ATg arg 91 E A, I gaT SFiA
#ie TFogg81Re T o7 ATET F @ifgdr qedl & A= TF g | ¥ 99 AL Al
ITAT FCT | FgiA ARG [T AT &7 977
# 3 AIRMAGT FT =419 59 AR Gr=E1 1 99
il & F U wrEHT ST FW A=A A Wy

#IT QY=Y TT g« A7 Faa 337 faam ZAL AL AIRAT Lo [T I H AT A
FEAT 39 319 | Y grEAT 7 ATS OF
ar o, @fET THY 9gw I HIT 9gEr
TN GG FT I FT FHT 9 )

. yREA F AgETF ISaT A,
S Yt § F2HT /S 9T 77 W@ A, T AT
fadretw favar & o =7 W A13T R Y WA gfA "2 F1 TATT FT AT AL TF I (Stop Dead) gz v famr 1¢e—20 9T wrA wagare (Mining Adviser) 39 q2raF e @ e, a9 & fsar-
| ST ESfER S AT A e
’%ﬁ‘r‘rw FET T TEH | AT AATEHL A
| fedfraae ssfifae gt 7 Agras  Staat
F a9 T qfee AT AW FT AEA T
WY wfgal ®1 oA srar g% #3 fEaT

3. THF A1 @A TATGHY A A4 THRA
3q fSd  |aF a7 T ArEgR HaA
GF & 9§ 91, 9 9sds W AT 7447
T I AR R ¥ UF § S0 997 o §
JF AR TG TF JAR gATE A
THIT H9FT AT TG NG TF T2 F
Hag g, foweT aar 77 7 /g Ay Ar )
g AATGFIL T =g gm%yr-ﬂwﬁ g€ U A A X HA WA, alag
IFBIT IHAT AT FIR & fAg =T ArA qe feat &1 9w O w7 fFmr

¥. q3¢ T TS FT AH T TH
a7, AfFT T F 2 He A IEHT I
| I EY T T, TR STE qEf s W
*ﬂg‘«:r@a?maﬁrw,&mﬁ”razmmq


-

Oral Answers

3215

LY 1T g1 d91 HT FTHR THT F OFTIO
ST F OFE NET T T TH
T TF AT FL AT D AT U—LR-UG FT
o—3o0 Y. T[T ATEA T A(FAT FT A-ST s fowar T, e gw a) T Sl
e Y M ofq 9% # TEIe A ol
AT T G T TEg FT AT A ¥
1< femm wam

Y. TEE AT 9 AT T § AA
& arg T ey €1 W W AT AT AT
q3 arfedl &7 9T TE F o )
Tq aYE S—13-4% F I-2y O AW
ar{ﬁwnrfmaa#wﬁaf'ﬁeﬁw
g ST WL ¥ W gfy 62 A1 TRAT
Y aradr @w & T

g ¥ oAy fomaw, fews ® 4
F T A AG AR gy afsA 77
1z AT gt fagr arar areT & T
CEIRDI

w. 37 &N & A9 g Aqra
& —

g. AT FwAT wEgaE-fagar-TgAT 1 TR 7EAL, T AR, srRamET fqrared, foar oaene |

2. 1 SRR fag, SRR
s TfEEw e fafEes,
FIAYI, TFEET AT
forar gaeTg

3. =t 777 fag,
qar 9% () F HAHL N

. AT v g,

IAT KFT FT T IEAT

= fqq WA F |7 A qgR TA €AY
gE T8 1 @ feAy oar, 3Ad fad 3oo ®
I S o HT ATET FT AT H 7EE & e
3 wafvdl B ¥ R uFE S o 200 ®o FT
AT AT GHT & AT G@HT oI HEarq
F Y A E ) o3A AW F RET A FT
oaey ot (AT T & ) St a9ar qgarr
#T WET TGH & q@ATT § I T

1[Tee DEPUTY MINISTER FoOR RAILWAYS anp TRANSPORT

{SHRI SHAH Nawaz KHAaN): A statement is placed on the Table of the Sabha.

|
%
',
|
\
%
|

[ 20 DEC. 1956 ]

to Questions

3216
STATEMENT

At about 15-45 hours on 4-12-56,
Srimati Basana Mahatani of Shampur village, while walking along the Up track near Up Warner signal of Fatka Block Hut on the Grand Chord line saw dust and smoke coming out of a hole under the right rail of the Up track at Mile 149/20. She immediately raised an alarm and drew the notice of 3 persons who were nearby. One of these persons rushed off to the cabin and had the Up signals raised at 15-51 hrs., while the other two rushed off and drew the attention of the Driver of 67 Up so that the latter was able to bring his train to a stand |
though after the engine and the first bogie had passed the hole.

2. The Assistant Engineer of the section who has approaching the site by trolley inspected the track and imposed a stop dead and S5MPH speed restriction on the Down line.
At 17-20 hrs. the Mining Adviser with his Assistant and the Regional Inspector of Mines arrived at the spot as also the Divisional Engineer of the section and the Manager of the Shampur Colliery. The Mining Adviser and the Divisional Engineer jointly confirmed the action of the Assistant Engineer and also blocked the Up line for traffic.

3. The Mining Adviser thereatter consulted his plans, the earliest of which for Shampur Colliery dated back to 1897. In one of these he found a suspected old incline and subsidence in 4 seam, traces of which are not visible on the surface. Suspecting that a subsidence has taken place in one of the old worked seams the Mining Adviser blocked the Down line also for traffic till further investigation had been made.

4. The hele which was 26 inches in diameter on the surface had widened itself 2 feet below the surface to 5 ft. and revealed a vertical well which was 15 ft. in diameter at the bottom and 28 ft. deep. Presence of gases und

t English transiation. considerable heat slowed the process of examination and after the same had been carried out to a certain extent arrangements were made to allow traf-
* fic by the Down line at 10-30 hrs. on 5-12-56, with a stop dead and 5 MPH restriction and to fill the hole with wet sand.

5. After filling the hole with sand and water, the track was put back and the Up line was declared open for traffic. The double line working was thus resumed at 3-15 hrs. on 6-12-56
with a restriction of stop dead and 5
MPH speed on both the lines.

6. The Mails and Expresses on the
- night of 4th/S5th December, 56 were diverted vig Main Line and South
Bihar Branch.

7. The names of those who gave the warning are:—

1. Shrimati Basana Mahatani—
widow—D/o Rupchand
Mahato, Village Shampur, P.O.
Nirsachatti. Distt. Dhanbad.

2. Shri Jogindra Singh, Watchman, General Electric Co.,
Ltd., Karanpura, P.O. Nirsachatti, Distt. Dhanbad.

3. Shri Radha Singh, Address as
(2) above.

4. Shri Gurbachan Singh, Pump-

Driver of the same factory.

8. A reward of Rs. 300 to the woman who first spotted the subsidence and of Rs. 200 each to the 3 persons who helped to stop 67 Up has been sanctioned and announced in the press. Arrangement to publish their photographs has also been made. The photograph of Shrimati Basana Maha-

tani has already appeared in the Press.] ,
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SupPLY OF IRRIGATION WATER BY
MYSORE TO MADRAS THROUGH PALAR
Ri1vER

*397. SHr1 V. M. OBAIDULLAH:
Will the Minister for IRRIGATION AND PowER be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that negotiations have been going on at the instance of the Government of India betwzen the Governments of Mysore and Madras with regard to the supply of irrigation water by Mysore to Madras through Palar river; and

(b) if so, what is the result of these negotiations?

Tae DEPUTY MINISTER For
IRRIGATION anp POWER (SHrI J.
S. L. Hatdan: (a) and (b). A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT
o2
Negotiations for the Supply of Irrigation water by Mysore to Madras through Palar river

The Government of India offered their good offices to resolve the differences between Mysore and Madras regarding the Palar River waters. It was suggested to the States that their Chief Engineers should meet to discuss the issue and a Technical Officer from the Central Water and Power

